TREE MORTALITY TASK FORCE
WORKING GROUP ASSIGNMENTS

FOREST HEALTH AND
RESILIENCE GROUP

GROUP LEADER(S)

Name Agency Contact Number Email
Pete Cafferata CAL FIRE 916-653-9455 pete.cafferata@fire.ca.gov
Stewart McMorrow CAL FIRE 530-753-2441 stewart.mcmorrow@fire.ca.qov
TASK FORCE MEMBERS ASSIGNED
Name Agency Contact Number Email
Rich Wade Board of Forestry 530-644-2311 RWade@spi-ind.com

Sherry Hazelhurst

USFS

707-562-8920

shazelhurst@fs.fed.us

Ashley Conrad-Saydah

Cal EPA

916-324-5012

Ashley.Conrad-Saydah@calepa.ca.qgov

Brian Nowicki

Center for Bio Diversity

916-201-6938

bnowicki@biologicaldiversity.org

CA Natural Resources

Claire Jahns 916-653-5608 Claire.Jahns@resources.ca.gov
Agency

Staci Heaton RCRC 916-447-4806 sheaton@rcrcnet.org

Richard Forster CSAC 209-223-6492 rforster@amadorgov.org

Larry Camp

Forest Landowners of
CA

Idccac@sbcglobal.net

Clayton Code CLFA 530-378-8153 ccode@spi-ind.com
George “YG” Gentry CFA 916-444-6592 georgeg@calforests.org
Jim Branham SNC 530-823-4667 Jim.Branham@sierranevada.ca.gov

Darla Guenzler

CA Council of Land
Trusts

916-497-0272

darla@calandtrusts.org

Cedric Twight

SPI

530-378-8000

ctwight@spi-ind.com

Liz Forsburg

Nature Conservancy

415-418-6511

eforsburg@tnc.org

Craig Thomas

Sierra Forest Legacy

916-708-9409

craig@sierraforestlegacy.org

Chuck Henderson

American Forest

650-619-6711

chuck@forestforward.net

Foundation
Jay Chamberlin State Parks 916-653-9542 Jay.Chamberlin@parks.ca.gov
Karen Magliano CARB 916-322-7137 Karen.magliano@arb.ca.gov
Margarita Gordus CDFW 559-243-4014, 236 margarita.gordus@wildlife.ca.gov
Paul Mason Pacific Forest Trust 415-561-0700 pmason@pacificforest.org
Chris Zimny NRCS 530-792-5655 Chris.Zimny@ca.usda.gov
Vance Russell Natl Forest Foundation 530-758-2609 vrussell@nationalforests.org
Jeffrey Smyly PG&E 415-973-6042 J8S2@pge.com
Tom Fry é(r__)nuenr(ijcaa;ir:)rllzorest 571-480-1048 tfry@forestfoundation.org
David Pegos CDFA 916-654-0317 david.pegos@cdfa.ca.gov
Monte Kawahara BLM 916-941-3199 mkawahara@blm.gov
John Amodio YSS 916-456-0734 jamodio@msn.com

Christopher Fettig

USFS PSW Research
Station

707-562-8920

shazelhurst@fs.fed.us

(see next page)
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Brittany Dyer Madera County 559-662-6050 brittany.dyer@co.madera.ca.qgov
Brian Rueger Tule River Tribe 559-783-8892 brueger@ocsnet.net
Sherri Brennan Tuolumne County 209-533-5521 sbrennan@co.tuolumne.ca.us
Susie Kocher UCCE 530-542-2571 sdkocher@ucanr.edu

Group Objectives

1.

Develop a strategy to reforest areas deforested by bark beetles. Investigate which species and
genotypes should be replanted considering elevation zones and seed zones, areas with high rates
of mortality, and other considerations (e.g., climate change) in the high hazard counties.

Utilize all relevant scientific investigations and analyzes to develop the reforestation strategy for the
high hazard counties. [new objective]

Coordinate with the CAL FIRE LA Moran Seed Bank, the USFS Placerville Nursery, and other
private nurseries to determine seed/seedling availability for the appropriate conifer species and
genotypes in the high hazard counties. Work to expand collection of seed from seed zones
impacted from high rates of tree mortality.

Prepare for implementation of the reforestation strategy at the appropriate time (i.e., plan the
recovery phase).

Coordinate the reforestation strategy with the Private Landowner Assistance sub-group of the
TMTF Resource Allocation Working Group.

Special Instructions

o Work assignments are consistent with Directives 2 and 19 of the State of Emergency Proclamation.
e Work with other federal, state, local, tribal, private and non-governmental entities as needed.

Prepared By (Deputy Task Forece Leader) Date Prepared

Rick Carr

September 27, 2016
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